
Event Calendar
April 2018–March 2019

Kochi Prefecture Archaeological Center

Earthenware of the Tenpyo period
in Kochi
Archeology center will display 
earthenware that was excavated 
in Kochi from the Asuka period to 
the Heian period.

Hour: 13:30–15:00
Capacity: About 40 people

Display Briefing Lecture
Sunday, November 4

Sunday, April 29 – Friday, July 6

Hour: 10:00–10:30 / 14:00–14:30
Capacity: One program
                     about 20 people

Display Explanation
Sunday, December 9

Place: Aki City Museum of History and Folklore
Open: 9:00–17:00
Closed: Monday(If it is a holiday, it opens)

Sunday, November 18
Place: OTEPIA Kochi Library
Hour: 13:30–15:30
Capacity: 90 people

Special Exhibition Lecture

The remains of Kazashi;
Green-glazed ware and Black earthenware The remains of Itoku; Wooden-body coated with lacquer

The remains of Yuzen;
Whetted Knives-shaped stone implement

Nosayama kiln

Origin of Ceramic pottery in Tosa

Archeology center will introduce ceramic industry of Tosa from the late 
Edo period to Meiji period.

Sunday, October 14 – Friday, March 29

Color of Shikoku from archeology

This year, archeology center will intro-
duce various ancient colors that were 
excavated in Shikoku. Please feel a 
thought for the color of ancient people.

Hour: 13:30–15:00
Capacity: About 40 people

Display Briefing Lecture
Sunday, July 22

Monday, July 16 – Friday, September 21

Hour: 10:00–10:30 / 14:00–14:30
Capacity: One program
                     about 20 people

Display Explanation
Sunday, September 2

Remains in Aki City

Archeology center will display relics that were excavated in Aki City, 
and we would like to clarify the history of Aki City from excavation.

Saturday, February 2 – Sunday, March 3

Hour: 10:00–10:30 / 14:00–14:30
Capacity: One program
                     about 20 people

Display Explanation
Saturday, February 16

Hour: 13:30–15:00
Capacity: About 40 people

Display Briefing Lecture
Sunday, May 6

Hour: 10:00–10:30 / 14:00–14:30
Capacity: One program
                     about 20 people

Display Explanation
Sunday, April 29

Admission fee and participation fee: free of charge.
The prior entry is unnecessary. But, the workshop of the traveling exhibition 
needs an entry. The prior entry from 1 month: event date

Place: Doi Public hall
Hour: 9:30–12:00
Capacity: About 40 people

Workshop
Sunday, February 10 Sunday, February 10

Place: Doi Public hall
Hour: 13:30–15:30
Capacity: 80 people

A lecture

The remains of Takada; red earthenware
The remains of Higashino-Doi; Circular inkstone

The remains of Yuzen;
Chipped stone arrowheads

New! Lecture about Yamajiro of the head, and walking

Viewpoint of the historic site to learn from archeology

Please feel an attraction for Yamajiro.

Shall we learn the viewpoint of an archeological historic site?

Lecture 1
Sunday, June 17
Lecture 2
Sunday, September 16

The remains of Nunoshida-Kanayama-jo
Sunday, December 2
The remains of Ushioe-jo
Sunday, March 3

The remains of Ushioe-jo

The remains of Yuzuki-jo
Sunday, May 27

Plan Exhibition

Special Exhibition

Touring Exhibition

Traveling Exhibition

Hour: 13:30–15:00
Capacity: About 40 people
Participation fee: Free
The prior entry is unnecessary

Hour: 13:00–15:00
Capacity: About 40 people
Participation fee: Free
Entry: The prior entry from 1 month

Meet there

Hour: 8:30–17:00
Capacity: About 40 people
Participation fee: ¥2,000
Entry: From April 2

Nosayama kiln and
modern ceramics
Sunday, October 21
Hour: 13:30–16:00
Capacity: About 40 people
Participation fee: Free
Entry: For 2 months

The remains of gun battery
of the Tosa Domain
Sunday, November 25
Hour: 8:30–17:00
Capacity: About 40 people
Participation fee: ¥1,000
Entry: For 2 months

Aki-jo Castle and warrior’s
residence
Sunday, February 17
Hour: 13:30–16:00
Capacity: About 40 people
Participation fee: Free
Entry: For 2 months

A�er a Center meeting, a bus moves Meet there A�er a Center meeting, a bus moves Meet there



SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT

2018 4

71 2 3 4 5 6
8 9 1011121314
15161718192021
22232425262728
2930

SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT

5

1 2 3 4 5
7 8 9 101112
141516171819
212223242526
28

6
13
20
27 293031

SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT

6

1 2
4 5 6 7 8 9
111213141516
181920212223
25

3
10
17
24 2627282930

SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT

8

1 2 3 4
6 7 8 9 1011
131415161718
202122232425
27

5
12
19
26 28293031

SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT

9

1
3 4 5 6 7 8
101112131415
171819202122
24

2
9
16
23
30

2526272829

SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT

7

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
9 1011121314
161718192021
232425262728
30

8
15
22
29 31

10

1 2 3 4 5 6
8 9 10111213
151617181920
222324252627
29

7
14
21
28 3031

SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT

11

1 2 3
5 6 7 8 9 10
121314151617
192021222324
26

4
11
18
25 27282930

SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT

12

1
3 4 5 6 7 8
101112131415
171819202122
24
31

2
9
16
23
30

2526272829

SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT

2019 1

1 2 3 4 5
7 8 9 101112
141516171819
212223242526
28

6
13
20
27 293031

SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT

2

1 2
4 5 6 7 8 9
111213141516
181920212223
25

3
10
17
24 262728

SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT

3

1 2
4 5 6 7 8 9
111213141516
181920212223
25

3
10
17
24
31

2627282930

SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT

Ancient manufacturing
experience classroom

Archeology center will introduce 
ancient manufacturing.

Sun., May 13
Sun., Jun. 3
Sun., Jul. 1

Sun., Sept. 9
Sun., Oct. 28

Sun., Dec. 2
Sun., Jan. 6
Sun., Feb. 3

Sun., Mar. 17
Sun., Mar. 3

* H i g h  s c h o o l  
students or older. 
**Elementary school 
s t ud e n t s  o r  o l d e r  
with protector. 
***Making of earth-
enware and �ring of 
e a r t h e nwa r e,  t h e  
p e r s o n  w h o  c a n  
participate both days 
only.

Hour: 10:00–12:00 / 13:30–15:30 Capacity: Glass bead /  about 8 people, The 
rest / about 10 people Entry: The prior entry from 1 month: First opening 
day Material cost: Comma-shaped bead / ¥100, Knitted cloth / ¥100, Copper 
mirror / ¥300, Earthenware / ¥300, Glass bead / ¥400, Amber comma-shaped 
bead / ¥1,000

Lecture about remains
An investigator concerned with excavation explains easily about 
recent excavation or local history.

Hour: 13:30–15:00 Capacity: About 40 people Participation fee: Free
The prior entry is unnecessary

The remains of Wakamiyano-higashi Sunday, May 20
The remains of Kitakuruwa,Kochi-jo Castle Sunday, June 24
The remains of Takada Sunday, December 16

Lecture about the archeology research
We will introduce some topics about the archeology.

Ceramics of Tosa in the Edo period
Sunday, October 14
Archeology researchabout the Tempyo period
Sunday, February 24

The remains of Shimonotsubo;
Sue pottery

Haji pottery
Hour: 13:30–15:00 Capacity: About 40 people
Participation fee: Free The prior entry is unnecessary

An investigator explains about basic knowledge 
of remains and excavation.

Hour: 13:30–15:30 Capacity: About 40 people Participation fee: Free
The prior entry is unnecessary

Lecture and hands-on learning Sunday, January 13
Remains of Kochi and excavation Monday, February 11
Remains of Kochi and arrangement Sunday, March 10

Lecture of MaibunRenewal!

Archaeological Festival
Archeology center will hold festival once a year. We 
look forward to meet everyone. Please come and play.

Sunday, November 11
9:00–16:00

An investigator 
goes to school 

in Kochi Prefecture that have a classroom about archaeolo-
gy, making of fire, making of comma-shaped bead. We 
would like to introduce local history to everyone.

We will show you in reposi-
tory you don’t get to see or 

excavation work. In addition, it’s possible to 
perform local remains learning, making of 
comma-shaped bead, and making of fire.

Family archeology
classroom

Making of comma-shaped bead and fire

Hour: 9:30–12:00 / 13:30–16:00 Capacity: One program about 30 people 
Entry: From 9:00 Monday, July 2 Material cost: ¥100

Thu., Jul. 26 / Sun., Jul. 29
Fri., Aug. 3 / Sun., Aug. 5 / Tue., Aug. 7 / Thu., Aug. 16 / Wed., Aug. 22
Fri., Aug. 24 / Sun., Aug. 26
Sat., Jul. 21

Sun., Jul. 22
Sat., Jul. 28

Wed., Aug. 1
Sat., Aug. 11

Sun., Aug. 12
Sun., Aug. 19

Susaki City community center
Shimanto town farm village environment improvement center
Muroto City Kiragawa community center
Aki City Uchiharano pottery Art Center
Sukumo City community center
Shimanto City Sports Center
Motoyama Town community center

Kochi Prefecture Archeological Center

During the summer vacation, we 
will perform family archeology 
classroom about making of com-
ma-shaped bead and fire in Kochi 
Prefecture Archeological Center 
and each prefecture place.

・・・・・

IFacilities informationI Opening hours: 8:30–17:00 Days Closed: Saturday, Sunday and national holi-
day except the public exhibition period, New Year's holiday: December 29 to January 3 Admission fees: 
free of charge Parking space: 4 space for standard-sized cars, 1 space marked for the disabled, 2 spaces 
for Large-sized buses, 36 spaces for standard-sized cars on Sunday and national holiday
ITransport AccessI Car: About 15 minutes from Nankoku IC / About 10 minutes from Nankoku South IC / 
About 15 minutes from Kochi Ryoma Airport JR Shikoku: About 15 minutes walk from Gomen Station 
Tram:  About 6 minutes walk from Sumiyoshi Douri or Higashi Kougyou koukou Mae Fixed-route bus: 
About 3 minutes walk from Wakamiya Hatimangu Mae / About 10 minutes walk from Kogyou Danti Mae
IKochi Prefecture Archeological CenterI 1437-1, Shinohara, Nankoku City, Kochi Prefecture 783-0006
 TEL: 088-864-0671 FAX: 088-864-1423 URL: http://www.kochi-maibun.jp/
Email: maibun@kochi-bunkazaidan.or.jp
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Exhibition period   ●Exhibition   ●Open lecture   ●anufacturing classroom   ●Family archeology classroom   ●Closed Traveling Exhibition period       Closed

Making of glass bead*
Making of knitted cloth
Making of comma-shaped bead
Making of copper mirror**
Making of glass bead*
Making of amber comma-shaped bead
Making of comma-shaped bead
Making of earthenware***
Firing of earthenware***
Making of amber comma-shaped bead

Tour of facilityDelivery archeology classroom


